ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by IS0 8001:2008)

=

DVYV Clarification
Criteria No. 2.6

2.6.3 Pass percentage of Students during last five years (excluding backlog
students)

2.6.3.1. Number of final year students who passed the University examination year
wise during the last five years

HEI Input:

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

61

64

66

66

58

DVV Suggested Response:

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

61

64

66

66

58

Change Input:

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

61

86

105

103

80

2.6.3.2. Number of final year students who appeared for the university examination
year-wise during the last five years

HEI Input:

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

68

64

66

66

67

DVV Suggested Response:

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

68

64

66

66

67
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Change Input:

2022-23 2021-22

2020-21

2019-20 2018-19

68 86

105

103 89

DVV CLARIFICATION

HEI RESPONSE

1.HEI should kindly note that there is a
data mismatched in the HEI input for
metric ID 2.6.3.1, 2.6.3.2 and in the
prescribed data template, so please check
and provide correct and revised data at
both the place

HEI has checked the data and revised data
template is provided

2.Please provide Result sheet published
by the affiliating university.

Year-wise Result sheet published by
University of Mumbai is provided

3. Please provide Certified report from
Head of the institution / controller of
Examination of the affiliating university
indicating pass percentage of students for
the final year.

Certified report from Head of the
institution indicating pass percentage of
students for final year is provided

4. Please provide any other relevant data
or documents related in this metrics ( if

available) . Note:- Kindly note that the
data for the final year / semester students
only to be consider in this metrics.

Data for final year students is only
considered.

HEI RESPONSE DOCUMENT

DESCRIPTION

LINK TO
DOCUMENT

Certificate from the Principal

VIEW

Revised data template

VIEW

examination

Year-wise list of students appeared for University

View

Mumbai

Year-wise result sheet published by University of

VIEW

Certified report from Head of the institution
indicating pass percentage for B.Pharm

VIEW

Certified report from Head of the institution
indicating pass percentage for M.Pharm

View
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https://ocp.edu.in/result/
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Certificate from the Principal

ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
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(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by 1SO 8001:2015)

Date: 25" Oct 2023
To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify that during the time of SSR submission, the data submitted did
not match the template data. Concerning this, we have checked and corrected

data is provided in DVV. DVV may kindly accept the change in input.

2.6.3 Pass percentage of Students during last five years (excluding backlog students)

2.6.3.1. Number of final year students who passed the University examination year wise
during the last five years

HEI Input:

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

61 64 66 66 58

DVYV Suggested Response:

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

‘l 61 64 66 66 58

Change Input: (If Applicable)

’ 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

‘ 61 86 105 103 80
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2.6.3.2. Number of final year students who appeared for the university examination
year-wise during the last five years

HEI Input:

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

68 64 66 66 67

DVYV Suggested Response:

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

68 64 66 66 67

Change Input: (If Applicable)
2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

68 86 105 103 89

Response to DVV clarification:
1. HEI has checked the data and revised data is provided
2. Year-wise result sheet published by University of Mumbai is provided
3. Certified report from Head of the institution indicating pass percentage of students for
final year is provided

. Data for final year students is only considered.

DVV may kindly accept the HEI clarification.

Page 2 of 2
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Revised Data Template
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2.6.3 Pass percentage of Students during last five years (excluding backlog students)

Course wise

N of ber of Total number
tud d Course wise Number |of students
appearedin |appearedin |of stud p din |p d in final

the final year [final year the final year year

Academic
Year Program Code [Program Name
2022-23 BP Bachelor of Pharmacy 68
Synopsis
2022-23 Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutics submitted
Synopsis
2022-23 Master of Pharmacy in Quality Assuarance submitted
Synopsis
2022-23 Master of Pharmacology submitted Not applicable
2021-22 Bachelor of Pharmacy 64 64
2021-22 Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutics 7 7
2021-22 Master of Pharmacy in Quality Assuarance .10 10
2021-22 Master of Pharmacology 5 S
2020-21 Bachelor of Pharmacy 66 66
2020-21 Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutics 15 15
2020-21 Master of Pharmacy in Quality Assuarance 15 15
2020-21 Master of Pharmacology 9 9
2018-20 Bachelor of Pharmacy 66 66
2018-20 Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutics 15 15
2019-20 Master of Pharmacy in Quality Assuarance 14 14
2019-20 Master of Pharmacology 8 8
2018-19 Bachelor of Pharmacy 67 58
2018-19 Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutics 11 11
2018-19 Master of Pharmacy in Quality Assuarance 3 3
2018-19 Master of Pharmacology 8 8

61

Not applicable

Not applicable

o il
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Dr.(Mrs.) Sudha Rathod

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod
Principal
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2.6.3 Year-wise result sheet published by University of Mumbai
-: INDEX: -

Academic Link To
Year Description Relevant

Document

Academic B. Pharm VIEW

Year 2022-23 M. Pharm VIEW

B. Pharm VIEW

Academic M. Pharm Quality Assurance (QA)

Year 2021-22 M. Pharm Pharmaceutics

M. Pharm Pharmacology

B.Pharm

Academic M. Pharm Quality Assurance (QA)

Year 2020-21 M. Pharm Pharmaceutics

M. Pharm Pharmacology

B. Pharm

Academic M. Pharm Quality Assurance (QA)

Year 2019-20 M. Pharm Pharmaceutics

M. Pharm Pharmacology

B.Pharm

Academic M. Pharm Quality Assurance (QA)

Year 2018-19 M. Pharm Pharmaceutics

M. Pharm Pharmacology

GO BACK TO HEI RESPONSE
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https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Gazette-Sem-VIII-May-2023-2022-23.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Declaration-for-final-year-M.Pharm-students-result-AY-22-23.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Gazette-Sem-VIII-Exam-May2022-A.Y.2021-22.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2020-22M.pharmQ.A..pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2020-2022-Mpharm-Ceutics.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2020-2022M.pharm-cology.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Gazette-Sem-VIII-May-2021-A.Y.2020-21.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2019-21M.pharm-Q.A..pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2019-21-M.pharm-ceutics.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2019-21-M.pharm-cology.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Gazette-Sem-VIII-Exam-Oct.20-AY-2019-20.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2018-20-M.pharm-Q.A.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2018-20-M.pharmaceutics.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2018-20-M.pharmcology.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Gazette-Sem-VIII-May-2019-2018-19.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2017-2019-Quality-Assurance.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2017-2019-M.Pharmaceutics.pdf
https://ocp.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/2017-2019-Pharmacology.pdf

