# ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)



#### **DVV** Clarification

#### Criteria No. 2.6

- 2.6.3 Pass percentage of Students during last five years (excluding backlog students)
- 2.6.3.1. Number of final year students who passed the University examination year wise during the last five years

#### **HEI Input:**

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
61	64	66	66	58

#### **DVV Suggested Response:**

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
61	64	66	66	58

### **Change Input:**

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
61	86	105	103	80

# 2.6.3.2. Number of final year students who appeared for the university examination year-wise during the last five years

### **HEI Input:**

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
68	64	66	66	67

### **DVV Suggested Response:**

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
68	64	66	66	67

E-Mail: admin@ocp.edu.in Website: www.ocp.edu.in

# **ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY**

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)



**Change Input:** 

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
68	86	105	103	89

DVV CLARIFICATION	HEI RESPONSE
1.HEI should kindly note that there is a	HEI has checked the data and revised data
data mismatched in the HEI input for	template is provided
metric ID 2.6.3.1, 2.6.3.2 and in the	
prescribed data template, so please check	
and provide correct and revised data at	
both the place	
2.Please provide Result sheet published	Year-wise Result sheet published by
by the affiliating university.	University of Mumbai is provided
3. Please provide Certified report from	Certified report from Head of the
Head of the institution / controller of	institution indicating pass percentage of
Examination of the affiliating university	students for final year is provided
indicating pass percentage of students for	
the final year.	
4. Please provide any other relevant data	Data for final year students is only
or documents related in this metrics ( if	considered.
available) . Note:- Kindly note that the	
data for the final year / semester students	
only to be consider in this metrics.	

### HEI RESPONSE DOCUMENT

SR.NO	DESCRIPTION	LINK TO DOCUMENT
	Certificate from the Principal	<u>VIEW</u>
1.	Revised data template	VIEW
2.	Year-wise list of students appeared for University examination	<u>View</u>
3.	Year-wise result sheet published by University of Mumbai	VIEW
4.	Certified report from Head of the institution indicating pass percentage for B.Pharm	VIEW
5.	Certified report from Head of the institution indicating pass percentage for M.Pharm	<u>View</u>

E-Mail: <a href="mailto:admin@ocp.edu.in">admin@ocp.edu.in</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.ocp.edu.in">www.ocp.edu.in</a>

# ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)



## Certificate from the Principal

## ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

# ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2015)



## To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify that during the time of SSR submission, the data submitted did not match the template data. Concerning this, we have checked and corrected data is provided in DVV. DVV may kindly accept the change in input.

2.6.3 Pass percentage of Students during last five years (excluding backlog students)
2.6.3.1. Number of final year students who passed the University examination year wise during the last five years

**HEI Input:** 

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
61	64	66	66	58

**DVV Suggested Response:** 

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
61	64	66	66	58

Change Input: (If Applicable)

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
61	86	105	103	80

Shatland

Page 1 of 2

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod

Principal

Or. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod
Frincipal
Fr



Plot No 3,4,5, Sector - 2, Near Sanpada Railway Station, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400705. Tel.: 022 27758715/27752213/27751116 • E-mail: principal@ocp.edu.in • Website: www.ocp.edu.in

E-Mail: admin@ocp.edu.in Website: www.ocp.edu.in

# ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)



#### ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

# ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2015)



2.6.3.2. Number of final year students who appeared for the university examination year-wise during the last five years

**HEI Input:** 

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
68	64	66	66	67

DVV Suggested Response:

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
68	64	66	66	67

Change Input: (If Applicable)

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
68	86	105	103	89

#### Response to DVV clarification:

- 1. HEI has checked the data and revised data is provided
- 2. Year-wise result sheet published by University of Mumbai is provided
- Certified report from Head of the institution indicating pass percentage of students for final year is provided
- 4. Data for final year students is only considered.

DVV may kindly accept the HEI clarification.

Stathad

Page 2 of 2

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod

#### Principal

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rethod Principal Oriental College of Pharmacy Plot No. 3, 4 & 5, Sector-2, Sanpada, Navi Mumbal SANPADA NAVI MUMBAI 400 705

Plot No 3,4,5, Sector - 2, Near Sanpada Railway Station, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400705. Tel.: 022 27758715/27752213/27751116 •E-mail: principal@ocp.edu.in •Website: www.ocp.edu.in

GO BACK TO HEI RESPONSE

E-Mail: admin@ocp.edu.in Website: www.ocp.edu.in

# ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)



## **Revised Data Template**

## ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

# ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2015)

2.6.3 Pass percentage of Students during last five years fevel allege beat land



Academic Year		Program Name	Course wise Number of students appeared in the final year examination	Total number of students appeared in final year examination	Course wise Number of students passed in the final year examination	Total number of students passed in fina year examination	
2022-23	BP	Bachelor of Pharmacy	68	68	61	61	
2022-23	МРН	Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutics	Synopsis submitted		Not applicable		
2022-23	MQA	Master of Pharmacy in Quality Assuarance	Synopsis submitted		Not applicable		
2022-23	MPL	Master of Pharmacology	Synopsis submitted		Not applicable		
2021-22	BP	Bachelor of Pharmacy	64	86	64	86	
2021-22	MPH	Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutics	7		7		
2021-22	MQA	Master of Pharmacy in Quality Assuarance	. 10		10		
2021-22	MPL	Master of Pharmacology	5	1	5		
2020-21	BP	Bachelor of Pharmacy	66	(t)	66	105	
2020-21	MPH	Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutics	15	1	15		
2020-21	MQA	Master of Pharmacy in Quality Assuarance	15	105	15		
2020-21	MPL	Master of Pharmacology	9		9	1	
2019-20	BP	Bachelor of Pharmacy	66		66	103	
2019-20	MPH	Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutics	15	103	15		
2019-20	MQA	Master of Pharmacy in Quality Assuarance	. 14	103	14		
2019-20	MPL	Master of Pharmacology	8		8	1	
2018-19	BP	Bachelor of Pharmacy	67		58	80	
2018-19	MPH	Master of Pharmacy in Pharmaceutics	11	89	11		
2018-19	MQA	Master of Pharmacy in Quality Assuarance	3	89	3		
2018-19	MPL	Master of Pharmacology	8		8		

Principal

Dr.(Mrs.) Sudha Rathod

Dr. (Mrs.) Sudha Rathod Principal

Shalload

Criental College of Pharmacy Prot No. 3, 4 & 5, Sector-2, Sanpada, Navi Mumbal.



GO BACK TO HEI RESPONSE

# ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

OCP

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)

## 2.6.3 Year-wise result sheet published by University of Mumbai

-: INDEX: -

Sr. No	Academic Year	Description	Link To Relevant Document
	Academic	B. Pharm	VIEW
1			
	Year 2022-23	M. Pharm	<u>VIEW</u>
		B. Pharm	VIEW
	Academic	M. Pharm Quality Assurance (QA)	<u>View</u>
2	Year 2021-22	M. Pharm Pharmaceutics	<u>View</u>
		M. Pharm Pharmacology	<u>View</u>
		B.Pharm	VIEW
3	Academic	M. Pharm Quality Assurance (QA)	<u>View</u>
3	Year 2020-21	M. Pharm Pharmaceutics	<u>View</u>
		M. Pharm Pharmacology	<u>View</u>
		B. Pharm	<u>VIEW</u>
4	Academic	M. Pharm Quality Assurance (QA)	<u>View</u>
4	Year 2019-20	M. Pharm Pharmaceutics	<u>View</u>
		M. Pharm Pharmacology	<u>View</u>
		B.Pharm	VIEW
5	Academic	M. Pharm Quality Assurance (QA)	<u>View</u>
3	Year 2018-19	M. Pharm Pharmaceutics	<u>View</u>
		M. Pharm Pharmacology	<u>View</u>

GO BACK TO HEI RESPONSE